
League
NAL

Season
2023-2024

Division
NAL 2024

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Mar 24, 2024 3:00pm EDT

Game #
2

Facility
First Horizon Coliseum

Home - Carolina Cobras

Passing

# Name Pos COMP INT ATT YDS TD Pass Long Sacks YDS
Lost 2PT 2PT

ATT

10 Guy Myers  QB 19 1 30 215 3 45 3.0 26 0 0

Rushing Receiving Returning

# Name Pos ATT YDS TD Long FUM 2PT 2PT ATT REC YDS TD Long FUM 2PT 2PT ATT KR KR YDS

4 Adam Smith  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 89 1 45 0 0 0 8 186

55 CJ Cain  OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Cam Ellis  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Donovan Rasberry  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

10 Guy Myers  QB 6 29 1 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 James Summers  WR 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 53 1 26 0 0 0 0 0

12 Javon Hayes  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

1 Joe Powell  DB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

17 Kendrick Ings  WR 1 -3 0 3 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 1 0

18 Milton Williams  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 34 1 22 0 0 0 0 0

Defensive

# Name Pos TCK ATCK Sacks FR FF BK INT PD TD

13 Caleb Lowery  DL 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Gibson Ziah  JLB 5 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Guy Myers  QB 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Jamarii Milliken  DB 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Joe Powell  DB 1 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Julius Gregory  JLB 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Kevin Simmons  DB 12 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Milton Williams  WR 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Raymond Boone  DB 3 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Sha'Haun Williams  DL 3 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Tavin Fitzgerald  DL 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kicking

# Name Pos FG ATT FG FG Long Deuce PAT
ATT PAT

6 Kevin Didio-Weber  K 2 0 0 0 5 5

Coaches

Pos Name

1 Brandon Negron (Head Coach)

3 Ray Flowers (Defensive Coord.)

2 Fred Price (Assistant Coach)

4 Ray Issac (QB/Offensive Asst.)

6 Brandon Sutton (OL/DL Coach)

7 Julien Robinson (WR/Scouting)
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Home - Carolina Cobras

Returning

# Name KR TD KR Long

4 Adam Smith  2 46

55 CJ Cain  0 0

3 Cam Ellis  0 0

9 Donovan Rasberry  0 0

10 Guy Myers  0 0

11 James Summers  0 0

12 Javon Hayes  0 0

1 Joe Powell  0 7

17 Kendrick Ings  0 0

18 Milton Williams  0 0
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Away - Omaha Beef

Passing

# Name Pos COMP INT ATT YDS TD Pass Long Sacks YDS
Lost 2PT 2PT

ATT

10 Tommy Armstrong  QB 8 0 14 111 2 32 1.0 23 0 0

Rushing Receiving Returning

# Name Pos ATT YDS TD Long FUM 2PT 2PT ATT REC YDS TD Long FUM 2PT 2PT ATT KR KR YDS

4 Aaron Davis  WR 2 12 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 45

3 Chris Perry  DB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 52

11 Dresonte Dorton  WR 2 9 0 9 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

52 Edarius Anderson (League Suspen… OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Jordan Barton  WR 1 8 0 8 0 0 0 3 38 1 30 0 0 0 0 0

77 Juleon Harris  OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Korrell Koehlmoos  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 1 32 0 0 0 0 0

71 Reggie Patrick  OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Tabyus Taylor  RB 8 33 0 11 0 0 0 3 34 0 18 0 0 0 2 32

80 Terrance Tolbert-Mcintyre  WR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tommy Armstrong  QB 12 87 5 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Defensive

# Name Pos TCK ATCK Sacks FR FF BK INT PD TD

3 Chris Perry  DB 3 2 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Clayton Glasco  DL 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Dylan Pettway  MLB 5 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Fulani Freeman  DL 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0

50 Olukayode Akinmoladun Jr.  DL 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Ponce Deleon  DB 8 3 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Rudy Ngougni  DL 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Tabyus Taylor  RB 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Terrence Jackson Jr  DB 1 3 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Trey Dudley-Giles  DB 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0

44 Zion Farmer  DL 2 2 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kicking

# Name Pos FG ATT FG FG Long Deuce PAT
ATT PAT

35 Ryan Hibbets  K 1 0 0 0 6 1

Coaches

Pos Name

OC James Terry (Off Coordinator)

DC Tyler Knight (Def Coordinator)

DB Adam Loftis (DB/Conditioning)
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Away - Omaha Beef

Returning

# Name KR TD KR Long

4 Aaron Davis  0 26

3 Chris Perry  0 21

11 Dresonte Dorton  0 0

52 Edarius Anderson (League S… 0 0

18 Jordan Barton  0 0

77 Juleon Harris  0 0

13 Korrell Koehlmoos  0 0

71 Reggie Patrick  0 0

6 Tabyus Taylor  0 17

80 Terrance Tolbert-Mcintyre  0 0

10 Tommy Armstrong  0 0
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